FY23 Budget Resolution Resolution No. FY2022-2023-06

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Benton Soil and Water Conservation District (BSWCD) hereby approves the addition of \$9,981 to the Benton SWCD FY23 Budget as follows:

Project Fund

Add \$9,981 in Resources to the Project Fund for the Oregon State Weed Board/Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board Purge the Spurge Phase 3 grant (Grant No. OSWB 2023-36-016).

Add \$9,981 in Requirements to the Project Fund as follows:

Personnel Services Payroll Expenses including wages, taxes, and benefits	\$6,300
Materials and Services Contracted/Professional Services Materials and Supplies Travel	\$2,205 \$380 \$188
Transfer to General Fund (Fiscal Admin)	\$908
General Fund Add \$908 in Resources	
Transfer from Project Fund (Grant Administration)	\$908
Add \$908 in Requirements to the General Fund as follows:	
Personnel Services Payroll expenses including wages, taxes, and benefits	\$908
SIGNED THIS 13 day of March, 2023	

Benton Soil and Water Conservation District Entity Name

Benton SWCD Board of Directors Governing Body

Signature: Kerry Hastings, BSWCD Board Secretary